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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 273

(By MR. BENSON)

[Passed March 10, 1978; in effect July 1, 1978.]

AN ACT to amend article two, chapter twenty of the code of

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated sec-
tion thirty-six-a, relating to wildlife resources; specifying
the offense of hunting or fishing after license has been
revoked; and providing penalties therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article two, chapter twenty of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section
thirty-six-a, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. WILDLIFE RESOURCES.

§20-2-36a. Hunting or fishing when license revoked; penalty.
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Any person whose license to hunt or fish has been re-
voked who hunts or fishes during the period of revocation,
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and, upon conviction
thereof, shall for each offense be fined not less than one
hundred dollars nor more than five hundred dollars, or be
imprisoned in the county jail for not less than ten days
nor more than one hundred days, or both fined and im-
prisoned.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect July 1, 1978.
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